worldwide basis, as described in note 4, “Segment
Information,” to our consolidated financial statements in Item
8.

Net Premiums Written.

The following tables set forth our reinsurance segment’s net
premiums written by major line of business:

Year Ended December 31,
2022 2021

Amount % Amount %
Other specialty $ 1,982,594 40.3 $ 955,474 29.4
Property excluding
property catastrophe  1,276,083 25.9  1,004,086 30.9
Casualty  973,948 19.8  808,164 24.8
Property catastrophe  415,725 8.4  233,260 7.2
Marine and aviation  166,933 3.4  171,753 5.3
Other 108,693 2.2 81,637 2.5
Total $ 4,923,976 100.0 $ 3,254,374 100.0

Net premiums written by the reinsurance segment were
51.3% higher in 2022 than in 2021. The growth in net
premiums written reflected increases in most lines of
business, primarily due to growth in existing accounts, new
business, and rate increases. The 2022 fourth quarter was
affected by a few non-recurring transactions, primarily
impacting the other specialty line of business.

ARCH CAPITAL 68 2022 FORM 10-K

Net Premiums Earned.

The following tables set forth our reinsurance segment’s net
premiums earned by major line of business:

Year Ended December 31,
2022 2021

Amount % Amount %
Other specialty $ 1,377,880 34.8 $ 818,801 28.8
Property excluding
property catastrophe  1,091,440 27.6  836,573 29.5
Casualty  854,543 21.6  666,754 23.5
Property catastrophe  366,991 9.3  280,738 9.9
Marine and aviation  159,401 4.0  152,955 5.4
Other  109,126 2.8  84,622 3.0
Total $ 3,959,381 100.0 $ 2,840,443 100.0

Net premiums earned in 2022 were 39.4% higher than in
2021, reflecting changes in net premiums written over the
previous five quarters, including the mix and type of business
written.

Other Underwriting Income (Loss).

Other underwriting income in 2022 was $4.9 million,
compared to $3.7 million in 2021.

Losses and Loss Adjustment Expenses.

The table below shows the components of the reinsurance
segment’s loss ratio:

Year Ended December 31,
2022 2021

Current year  69.7 %  74.1 %
Prior period reserve development  (4.8) %  (6.3) %

Loss ratio  64.9 %  67.8 %

Current Year Loss Ratio.